

CONTINGENCY CALCULATION WITH UPDATED QUANTITIES

				North Santiam		Eugene Sand		Knife River**		Wildish**	
ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH BID UNIT PRICE	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Bid Schedule A. Kalmia St and 45th, 46th, 47th Aves											
<i>Deep repair sections need to be 4" thick. Estimate one block of Kalmia (+11,200 sf x another 2").</i>											
1	Mobilization, Cleanup, Traffic & Erosion Control	LS	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 98,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 50,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 53,000.00
2	Tack Coat	SY	8,020	\$ 0.10	\$ 802.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 4,651.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,208.00
3	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	945	\$ 95.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 78,340.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 108,675.00
Schedule A subtotal					\$ 113,077.00	*note	\$ 190,381.00		\$ 133,892.10		\$ 164,883.00
Bid Schedule B. Harding St from Mountain View Rd to 27th Ave, and 23rd Ave											
<i>Removing 23rd Ave (-4,160 sf) and Harding St west of 23rd (-4,400 sf) in anticipation of new subdivision construction.</i>											
4	Tack Coat	SY	2,210	\$ 0.10	\$ 221.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 663.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,281.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 884.00
5	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	280	\$ 96.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 23,212.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00
Schedule B subtotal					\$ 27,101.00		\$ 30,063.00		\$ 24,493.80		\$ 33,084.00
Bid Schedule C. Juniper St. from 32nd Ct to 35th Ave, and 32nd Ct											
<i>Deep repair sections of Juniper St need to be 4" thick. Estimate 1.5x qty on Juniper St (+7,700 sf x another 2").</i>											
6	Tack Coat	SY	3,470	\$ 0.10	\$ 347.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,012.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,388.00
7	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	420	\$ 106.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 34,818.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,300.00
Schedule C subtotal					\$ 44,867.00		\$ 45,561.00		\$ 36,830.60		\$ 49,688.00
Bid Schedule D. Grape Street and Grape Loop											
<i>Grape Loop requires 4", not 2". Doubling quantity.</i>											
8	Tack Coat	SY	3,710	\$ 0.10	\$ 371.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,151.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,484.00
9	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	420	\$ 104.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 34,818.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,300.00
Schedule D subtotal					\$ 44,051.00		\$ 50,673.00		\$ 36,969.80		\$ 49,784.00
Total Bid Project Cost, Schedules A through D					\$ 229,096.00		\$ 316,678.00		\$ 232,186.30		\$ 297,439.00

^still the lowest bidder after revisions

**Knife River and Wildish bids were missing the addendum.